AEO 2025 Ref
BOHO - $1.72/gal

-66% / -68%

AFPM Alternative Case
Using Set 1 Methodology
& only NA Feedstocks

NA Feedstock Only

Remove 50% RIN
reduction
on Non-US imports
+ feed

AEO 2025 Ref
BOHO - $1.72/gal

-9% / -12%

Ethanol at Blendwall
Increase Advanced to
Accommodate Proposed
Total Renewable Volume

Set 2 w/ blendwall Base Case
AEO 2025 Ref
BOHO - $1.72/gal

-55% / -55%

High/Low BOHO Spread Base Case
High/Low BOHO
supply curves

AEO 2025 Ref
High BOHO -
$2.25/gal
Low BOHO –
$0.66/gallon

• +31%/+29%
(High)

• -61%/-62% (Low)

Full SRE Reallocation Reallocate 18B gal SREs Base Case

AEO 2025 Ref with
same 18B gal lower
demand
BOHO - $1.72/gal

+ 0% / +0%
48

http://www.turnermason.com

TM&C | Fuels Regulatory Practice

• Increased gasoline and diesel demand results in
increased RINs demand for each category.

• Decreased gasoline and diesel demand in the Low
Economic case decreases RINs demanded in each
category.

SCENARIOS 1 & 2: HIGH/LOW ECONOMICS
EIA 2025 High and Low Economic cases change gasoline/diesel demands and prices

• Only modest RVO Cost impacts due to slightly
moving up or down supply curves in either
economic case.

0

200

400

600

800

2026 2027

D
el

ta
 M

M
-R

IN
s

vs
 B

as
e

RINs Demanded – High Economic Case

Cellulosic Biofuel Biomass Based Diesel Advanced Biofuel

Total Renewable Fuel Implied Undifferentiated Implied Conventional

-500

0
2026 2027

D
el

ta
 M

M
-R

IN
s

vs

B
as

e

RINs Demanded – Low Economic Case

Cellulosic Biofuel Biomass Based Diesel Advanced Biofuel

Total Renewable Fuel Implied Undifferentiated Implied Conventional

3%

4%

-2%
-3%-3%

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%
2026 2027

D
el

ta
 %

 v
s

B
as

e

Program Cost vs Base

AEO High Economic Case AEO Low Economic Case

49

http://www.turnermason.com

TM&C | Fuels Regulatory Practice

SCENARIO 3: AFPM PROPOSED
Updating RVO Standards using USMCA feedstocks with an ethanol blendwall

• Ethanol at blendwall

• 2026/2027 advanced equal to EPA 2025
projected production with increased soybean oil
production growth per S&P’s projection

• Decrease RVO % Standards

• Remove 50% RIN reduction on Non-US imports
+ feed

% Standards Base Case AFPM Proposed

2026 2027 2026 2027

Cellulosic Biofuel 0.72% 0.77% 0.72% 0.77%